# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4933604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (EFFECTIVE 01/01/2018)

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OPW FUELING COMPONENTS INC.	12/21/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OPW FUELING COMPONENTS, LLC	
Street Address:	9393 PRINCETON-GLENDALE ROAD	
City:	HAMILTON	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45011	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09277334
Application Number:	09463330
Application Number:	09483187
Application Number:	09874864
Application Number:	10684331
Application Number:	10685334
Application Number:	10757812
Application Number:	10835664
Application Number:	10836759
Application Number:	10836783
Application Number:	10836978
Application Number:	10837202
Application Number:	10837206
Application Number:	11553067
Application Number:	11688509
Application Number:	11746787
Application Number:	12394171
Application Number:	12500164
Application Number:	12566059
Application Number:	12835105
	·

PATENT

504886863 REEL: 046022 FRAME: 0163

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12847246
Application Number:	12954157
Application Number:	13192138
Application Number:	13246277
Application Number:	13277632
Application Number:	13303604
Application Number:	13401213
Application Number:	13764997
Application Number:	14103305
Application Number:	14181937
Application Number:	14575624
Application Number:	14621941
Application Number:	14802704
Application Number:	15048394
Application Number:	15169136
Application Number:	15224017
Application Number:	15226359
Application Number:	15254702
Application Number:	15493198
Application Number:	29456342
Application Number:	29520316

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 937-443-6600

**Email:** ipdocket@thompsonhine.com **Correspondent Name:** STEVEN J. ELLEMAN, ESQ.

Address Line 1: THOMPSON HINE LLP

Address Line 2: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	071826-00091/AMG	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. ELLEMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J. Elleman/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=071826-00091\_PO-T\_CONVERSION\_LLC\_2018-04-26#page1.tif source=071826-00091\_PO-T\_CONVERSION\_LLC\_2018-04-26#page2.tif source=071826-00091\_PO-T\_CONVERSION\_LLC\_2018-04-26#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 046022 FRAME: 0164





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "OPW FUELING COMPONENTS INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OPW

FUELING COMPONENTS INC." TO "OPW FUELING COMPONENTS, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT

11:51 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2018 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4264373 8100V SR# 20177716146 Authentication: 203827522 Date: 12-26-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 046022 FRAME: 0165

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:51 AM 12/21/2017 FILED 11:51 AM 12/21/2017 SR 20177716146 - File Number 4264373

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

This Certificate of Conversion (this "Certificate") is submitted to convert the following Delaware corporation into a Delaware limited liability company in accordance with Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and with Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The date on which the Delaware corporation filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware was December 21, 2006.
- 2. The jurisdiction where the Delaware corporation was first incorporated was Delaware.
- 3. The name of the Delaware corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate was "OPW Fueling Components Inc."
- 4. The type of entity of the Delaware corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate was a corporation.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in its certificate of formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is "OPW Fueling Components, LLC".
- 6. The conversion of the Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company described in this Certificate shall be effective as of January 1, 2018 at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time.

[Signature appears on following page.]

PATENT REEL: 046022 FRAME: 0166 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Delaware corporation, has executed this Certificate on the 2000 day of December, 2017.

OPW FUELING COMPONENTS INC.

Kevin Long

President

Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion

PATENT REEL: 046022 FRAME: 0167

**RECORDED: 04/26/2018**